In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Insclvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

&

Companies House

31/01/2019 #263
COMPANIES HOUSE

RS

1 |

Company number

Company details

lofs[ofaf1of1]7

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | PHTR Realisations Limited

bold black capitals.

’ (Formerly Temple Retail Limited)

2 |

Administrator's name

Full forename(s)

| Robert James

Surname

FHarding

3 |

Administrator's address

BUllding name.’numb&r| Four Brindleyplace

Street | Birmingham
|
Post town ‘ B1 2HZ
County/Region
Postcoce rrrrrrr
Country ’

Administrator’s name @

Ful} forename(s)

Philip Stephen

© Other administrator

Surname

Bowers

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

5_

Administrator’s address ®

Building namelnumber‘ Four Brindleyplace

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

another administrator.

Street ’ Birmingham
|
Post town ‘ B1 2HZ
County/Region [
e | [ [ [ [
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

From date

ofs bl [afolifs

To date

ols 8% [lofile

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature

X g iznﬁ L »

Signature date

5o ofi Tofofile

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Eresenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Harrison Kruger

EWhere to send

comaymame Deloitte LLP

Address Four Brindleyplace
l Birmingham
ansttnwn B‘l 2HZ

County/Region

e T

Country

|Dx

Telephone

+44 121 632 6000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Deloitte.

PHTR Realisations Limited

(Formerly Temple Retail Limited) ("PHTR") and
PHF Realisations Limited

(Formerly Perfect Home Finance Ltd) (“"PHF")
(both in administration)

(together “the Companies”)

Progress report to creditors for the period 4 July 2018 to 3 January 2019
pursuant to Rules 18.2 to 18.6 inclusive of the Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

Robert James Harding and Philip Stephen Bowers (“the Joint Administrators”) were appointed Joint
Administrators of the Companies on 4 July 2018 by Kaluga Investments S.A.R.L of 6 rue Eugéne
Ruppert, L-2453 Luxembourg in its capacity as Security Agent, having been invited to do so by the
directors of the Companies. The affairs, business and property of the Companies are managed by the
Joint Administrators. The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Companies and contract without
personal liability. All licensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP (“Deloitte”) are licensed in the
UK to act as Insolvency Practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales.

For the purposes of paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended), (“the
Act”), the Joint Administrators confirm that they are authorised to carry out all functions, duties and
powers by either of them jointly and severally.

Council Regulation (EU) No 2015/848 applies and these are the main proceedings as defined in Article
3(1) of that regulation.

30 January 2019

High Court of Justice
Business and Property Courts
of England and Wales

PHTR
Court Case No. 005598 of 2018
Companies Number; 5981917

PHF
Court Case No. 005599 of 2018
Companies Number: 06020013

Registered Office:
c/o Deloitte LLP
Four Brindleyplace
Birmingham

B1 2HZ



GTO7 Aerue

S B TEOUR NPT LR T

SERCERA G107

sosuadxa pue uopeIUNWSY

S1031P34d 104 UOIIRWIOJU]
uones3sivlwpe mf JO ssadboud
sobessaw A3

SUENIse




@ Key messages

£: 2019 Deloitte LLP | PHTR Realisations Limited | 30 Janua-y 2019 2




€ 6107 Aenuel Of | pajiur SUONes|ey HiMd | 4771 2013a 6102 &

'6T0Z AINC £ 910499 40 UO pud 03] anp
S| YoIym uolIelsiuilpe 3yl Jo pouad 3U3 pualxa 03 ALBSSDIBU 3G |IM ) 184 21BdDIJUR 10U Op DM

polad
uonellsiulupe
8 0} uoisuaixy

"SWIBP 103|paJd Jo wmuenb ay Jo uoneapnipe |euly 3yl uo spuadsp

5141 JeAamOoy ‘3/d9*( Jo puspialp Hed paqiasaud pajewiyss ue pled aq ||IM S10}Ipald palndasun
'S10)IpaJd |eluadsyald ou aue asayl
‘|Inj Wi pledaa 34 Jou [||M SJOJPBID PaIndss

. B muuw soud’

. puspinig

*UOIRJISIURUPE 3] JO 2UNSO|D

‘a|qedioeld Ajgeuosesl Se UQOS Se J0JIpadd JO SSepd Siy3 0] spew

3¢ 01 UCHNGLISIP Hed PaGIidsatd B 8jgeus 0 paaabe og |Im SWIRD 10JIPaId PaIndasun 4aylo ||y
‘uonesIsiuIWpe 3yl ul swyepP Jjlayl Ajauenb pue sasiwald ay3 Japualins

01 J49pJo U] oljojuod >tmn_ol_a Bunsixs-a1d 5,41 Hd JO SPICIPLR| YIIM 35181 0] 2NUIUOT M
‘papadxe suanes||eal J9SSe JIYHN) ou ale ausy]

. siajjew
. Bbupueising

's|le3ep JalHny Joy £ abed 03 Jajad Bses|d 'S1BLIIISE |BIUI INO JO

SS30X3 Ul S YdIUm porad Hodad a3yl ul palindul uasq aARY J YA + H8Z'PST JO S1500 Aned pliyL
*S[1E39P JAYMNS 10} £T sbed 03 43Ja. 3SE3|d "31BLUIISD |RIHUI

1IN0 JO $$80%a Ul SI yoiym poliad Hodad syl Ul paiindul usaq SABUY $H£'TF JO SIUILIRSINGSIg
*AJHOYS umelp 3q |[1m ‘88) J00EF 4no Uo | YA Byl Buiussaddal HO9F Joyuny v 'saieal

podau siyl yoiym 03 polsad SU3 Joe uMelp Uaaq sey YO0EF Jaramoy ‘pousd Hodad ayl ur uMeIp

u=aq JABY SIUNCWE ON °1¥A + ASZETF JO JUNOWeR 135 B SB pax|y Uasq SeY Sa89) JNO JO SISeq oyl

‘d1lHd 01 Uonie|@s Ul st dc_go__d.._ QUL '4Hd ui pasindul Uaaq aAey SIS0D ON

"Juawzalbe aseyoind pue a1eS 2y JO SWIRY BYY YHM BUl| W 195eYdINd
9U3 49A0 pled 39 (1M PUR PaAISIB] US3Y BARY YGZTF D Bul|pio] spunal sajed ssauisng
"1YA PUB doue.nsuU| ‘964 YD IDIALDS ‘JUS4 03 UORBIDI Ul SPIO|pUR)
a3 01 pied Apuanbasgns sem yolum ‘poliad syl Ul PaAISIDI U3 SABY S3DY SDUIJN JO M 6FF o
“wawuodde vodn jueus) je69) aY] sem Y1Hd
Yolym 104 sasiusld pjoyssed| gy a4 Jo § Adnooo 03 dsuadl] e pajuell sem Jaseyound syl «
‘g abed ua pajeiap sy uopewICH
Jayun4 ‘speadold 2|es 0] UOIIR[L Ul 93R3SS SU3J 0JU| POAISDAL U3S] dABY 3/ 'G8GTF JO SpUnd
d.LHd
“19seydingd ayl yum paalbe uopel3pisuod s3|es syl C) uojielad Ul paAledad uaaq sey TF
aHda
110113 se dnotb awes ayj uIyIm
Ajnua paieposse ue st (,Jopuan Joluas ayy,) 1Y'Y'S Siuswisaau] ebniey {,nona,) paywn
(MN) s43sIAPY 1101)13 03 paiel|ie AdS ue ‘(,49seysind sul,) paawn (HN) JUSWISIAUT YHOMXG
01 WO HTTF JO LUOIIRIDPISUOD |BI0Y & 10 8TOZ AINE § UC uonpesuell pabeysed-aid e uy pjos
249Mm sajuedwo) ay3 JO SI9SSe pue sSauIsng aul "810¢ AINC ¢ Uuo Buipely pasead sajuedwon oy

uotjesstunupe
. Jo ssauboay

‘uofzep(nbl| e ueys ajoym e
SE S10)Ipadd ,Saluedilo) Y3 40) 3Nsad Ja315q R 9ASIYDR 0} SI suonedisiuiwpe sy 4o asodind sy

uoneasiuiwpe
. J0 asod.ind

8840 9€6 STT +h+ fIBL

SWOYPIaad AN W03 oNI0[oD MMM

LUsqIMm

H O3 SO SpPOHENOI
Hiews

s|ie3ap 1euo)

DHE w03

uopuoi]

2.1enbs 399435 MaN T

dT1 aRieRg

suamog uaydals dijiyd
Guipiey sawer Jaqoy

sauedwon ayy jo
siojensiuupy julof

sabessaw Ad)



@ Progress of the administration

Summary

Receipts and payments

ro AN Peloste LLP | PHTR Reabsations Luwited | 30 January 2019 4




S 6T0Z Alenuel Og |  paywy] suonesieay Y1Hd | 471 3W0[Pa 6102 @

“YHWH Wy wg zF Buijerol wiep J011pas palnaasun
BUC AJUO paAladal aABRY am ‘JHd 03 splebad ug

‘aouejeq siyl JO 94,5°89
dn Bupew DYWH UM ‘wW9g* /T 104 S1011paID palnlasun
WO YIHd UIY3AM SUIE|D [e30) POAISDSL SARY M

slo)pai1)

-Jusweasbe aseyoand pue 3jes
ay1 Jad se YD 0] SoA0 passed 3q (|ImM pue paAlaal ussq
BABY YGZTF Bull®l1os Y1Hd Ul SpunjaJs sajed ssauisng

19seydind 0] anp sajed ssauisng

"S25E9|
pue saiuadosd snoleA syl 0] uoedl Ul palinbal usaq
sey {,S1uasuid,) 417 SUOSE Juasuld Wo.y adiape [eban

"UCRRNSIUILIPE BY] U SWIeD paJnJasun
123 03 UORIRI3J Ul S3)IS POYISEa| JSUI0 AL JO Splojpue]
2Y1 UM 80UBpUOdSaIIND 0JU] palajua BABY IM

‘1WA 9|qBISACIR.LI PAIRID0SSE BUJ puUB soueInNsy|
‘safiieyo 321A135 ‘Juad jo Joadsad ul spao|pue| 3yl 03
pred sem junoLLe awes syl "Sas ay Jo aud Jo Adn2do
031 90U BYI J0) UCISUIIXD uodn AHZ 6HF 01 paseadul
siy] 'sesiward syl 23edeA pue Jea|d IC 9sed| B a4ndas
0} JOPJO Wl ZEF J0 39} e 10) ‘sayIs Bulpesy ¢ 3yl Adnodo
03 8sua2)| & pajuelb sem Jaseydind Sl 'UoneAS|IUIWpe
JO W3 3Y3 JB SIS asayl Jo § woly Buipesy Ajuo

sem Ing ‘serpadosd pjoyases) g wod) psiesado YiHd

Ajiadoud pjoyasean

195p padnoss Bupsixa syl JBAC (104 0] Bulsalbe

Japua J40iuss ayl Aq paplaosd usaq sey 31 ‘Auedwod
wusded ayz ‘panwi sBuipjoH aWoH 108l /iuswabeuey
AQ pauMO S3IUIUS 13YI0 Bde ||' UdIym JOo ‘pajiur]
ButpioH ys=1cD pue pajiwi] ssueuld 3jdwal ‘pajiwi
[e3IdeD SWOH 109419d JO SI95SE 9} 03 paiedo)|e si
(Wo'$17F Budg) uoNRIBPISUND JBL0 SU] JO S0UBlRq BYL

sannua dnoidd Joyyo Aq paumo s)assy

TF 'SaleyS JHd -
:sjasse abuieya paxid

4Hd Aq 3|es
01/'9867F :suonjes|ea. abieys Guijeol) ssous

013 !s19sse sy -
NT'/LF 11030SP WIRDaS 1A -
Y697 :sjuswAedald
H96T3F sBUIY pue saumxyg -
N9'PPEF PO0IS -
("D 01 umop paaly) siasse ableud bunec|d
T3 JO UOIBI2PISUQD PRIISISP (SAIBUS HD

17 Yok :58IRUS YO PUB 41
1819558 abaeyd paxid

¥iHd Aq 3jes

TMOJDQq UMOYS

se ‘sjpsse abueyd Bupeoy pue paxyy syl uasmiaq ds
ajedoudde ue sjuasaldal UOIIRISPISUOD WG HTTF 3YL

19SBUIINd BU] 03 Y1Hd Ag Plos auam Asyy ybnoyy

SE S)955B UMOP PIAIY a3 01 paledo|je s| UoNelapISuod
g ‘13 40 J3SEYIING DY] 0] p|OS Sem YD ‘uolpesuel)
23 91e)|1o84 01 JopJo U pejuawsa|dw] au0j8laL) Sem pue
'18sBYDINg 3y JO Jusawalinbay B sem uopesieuolel SIy]
"(,dD,) PAAWIN |12 ()1yse|eD ‘AdeIpisqns pajelodiodu
A[MBU B 0] Y1Hd JO SI9SSP pUB S$S3UISN{ ay3] patlajsuel)
SJ0JR.ISIUIWPY 33 UCIDRSUR] 3Y3 builndaxa 03 Jolld

'8T0Z AINC 6 U0 PaAIRII Blam Spuny
‘WO HTF JO AUPJD puUe ¥/'98S5F JO YSED Jo dn apew
S| pue W9 'HTF Sem UOIDBSURIE 8] J0) UOIIRIaPISUCD

uorjelapIsucd ajes

"asyeal
03 SI9SSE J3YHINy OU BJe BJay) ‘uoiesuell ay) buimoljod

(,uomesuel] 3y3,) 8T0¢ AINC § U0 “I9seydInd au)
0] p|OS 3JaM SBIUBCUIOT D] JO $I9SSE PUR $SBLISNG BU L

ssauIsnq Jo ajes
poitad podal ay) BulInp suop MI0M
uoneLSiuIWwpe 3131 Jo ssaiboad

®6e

Q0

Adewiwing
uoneJqjsiujwpe
ay3 Jo ssaiboid




Progress of the
administration

Summary

@O

©@

Work done during the report period (continued)
Statutory tasks

During the period, we have carried out the following
tasks which primarily relate to fulfilment of statutory
and compliance obligations and other tasks of an
administrative nature:

« statutory appointment notifications to ensure ail the
appropriate parties are notified accordingly of the
administration;

+ case set-up and management actions inciuding
updating the insolvency website for the case, filing
and regular diary reviews to ensure compliance
matters are dealt with accordingly;

» statutory reporting;

« correspondence received from the Companies’
creditors has been responded to and filed
appropriately; and

» cashiering functions including the preparation of
monthly bank account reconciliations and various
payments.

These tasks are a necessary part of the engagement,
but do not generate any direct financial benefit for
creditors.

Director Conduct Reports

We have complied with our statutory duty to report on
the conduct of the Companies’ directors and submitted
our confidential report te the Insolvency Service on 4
October 2018.

Investigations

We have reviewed the information available to assess
whether there are any matters that might lead to a
recovery for the benefit of creditors, such as potential
claims that may be brought against parties either
connected to or who have had past dealings with the
Companies.

Having completed this review no further avenues of
recovery have been identified. If you have any
information that you feel should be brought to our
attention, please contact us in writing using the contact
details on Page 1 above.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | PHTR Realisations Limited | 30 January 2019

6



L

6107 Alenue[ g | paywr SuCdeSHedY WiHd | d11 SWI0RQ 6107 @

‘g7 obed
uo papiaodd ale s3502 953Y] UO UCIBLIOJUI SBYHN4

paacidde sem JuswAed 210504 |1e19pP
Ul pasA|BUE pue pama|Ad) aue SIS0 [BU0|SSa)0.d |V

"UoNEJBUNLURY ,SI01RS|UILUPY JUIOL  «

‘$Spuny 91e3153 WoJy paypnpap

J0U 340434313 pue uofngUiuod Aped pauyy

2 Jo Aem Aq LYA + G0TF snid 0SZ'vF paAIRoal
0S|2 DARY 77 SUOSE|Y JUSSUId 18U} pRjoU SI3] —

‘g 2bey
uc JunoJoe sjusawaAed pue s3dj@dad 3yl Ul umoys se pled
uasq aAeY IVA + £8Z'+SF Buljjeio) s1s00 aaoqe 3y

*suoIouny J1ayl ano bulAied

SJ0JRNSIUILIPY JUIOL 2UT 03 UOIIR|3] Ul 90URISISSE J3Y10

pue sianew pajeal AHadold syl UM paleIDoSse HIom

40 JUNowe pasealou] ue 0] anp | YA + J0G§F Jo 91ew|1se
[eUIBIIO 9431 SPaJX® SIYL "1VA + Sjusawssingsip

30 217 snid £S6°€SF Pa|liq @ARY ABU) 33ep OL

Allessusb sieprew Auedold .

pue
IsJa)jew pajeposse pue Adno3o 03 seoUldM .

isuoiebiqo uonadwod uoipesuel 1504 -

‘jusuwjujodde jo Ajipliep -

is3[3|ew.0) Juswjujodde 3sod .

‘uo

Buisiape (03 pajjwiyl &g 10U INQ) IPN|ILY 1M YIIYM

‘uopjeJisiuiwpe ayl buunp aoiape |eba| |eisusb
aplaoJd 03 pajonuisul usaq OS|e SARY SJUSSUld —

I ur pled usaq aaey $1S00 AW}
Juswiuiodde-aid -ssauisnq jo ajes ay3 03 bupelal
SJUBLINDOP puUe uoIPesuell ayy uo Buisiapy -
fs1e)3eW BUIMO|0) B3 Ul ISISSE 01 4711
SUOSEp JUISUId PRIdNIIsSU) SAey am - S)s00) |eba
‘pred usaq aaey EZF J0 51500 Buipuoq Alolniels .
pled uaaq aAeYy GR8F JO S1500 Duisiuaape Auoimels -
:AJUO Y1Hd Ul padanoul
BJE S)S0D ||¥ "MOJ3q umoys se sjesodold Jno u papiacad
S2JBWIIISD I} pRRDXa (|Im sasuadxa pue S1500 |810] 3W)
jeyy ajediziue am ‘||BIBAD "M0OjDq pa|IRIap ade pouad
Hodau sy Bupnp paudinoul sasuadxa pue $1503 9yl
poulad Jodaa ay) Sulinp 3Uop Y10Mm 33 JO 150D

(panunucs) pouad yiodal ay3z Buunp auop YI1oMm

OO

Alewwng
uonedjsiuiwpe
ayl jo ssasbo.d




Progress of the
administration

PHTR

Receipts and
payments

1O

© 0

Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account

04 July 2018 to 03 January 2019

SoA values Notes To date

Receipts

Fumniture & Equipment 196,000 196,000
Stock 244,600 244,600
VAT Receivable 77,000 1 77,100
Prepayments 69,000 69,000
Other 10
Licence fee 2 49,246
Rates Refund 3 124,965
Contribution to legal costs - various 4 5,136
Bank Interest Gross 6 559
Total receipts - 766,615
Payments

Legal Fees 53,957
Legal Disbursements 12
Legal Fees - paid by third party 4,250
Legal Disbursements - paid by third party 105
Rents Payable 38,053
Service Charge 5 766
Property Insurance 2,219
Imecoverable VAT 8,208
Insurance of Assets 1,176
Specific Bond 230
Storage Costs 33
Statutory Advertising 85
Bank Charges 1
Senior Lender 82,501
Barclays Bank Plc 83,862
Total payments 275,457
Balance 491,159
Made up of:

VAT Receivable 5 11,688
Floating Chge Deposit A/c 6 354,506
Rates refunds owed to the Purchaser 3 124,965
Balance in hand 491,159

A receipts and payments account is provided
opposite, detailing all the transactions in the
administration from 4 July 2018 to 3 January
2019 for PHTR.

Notes to receipts and payments account

Note 1 - £586,710 was realised from sale
proceeds of the Company’s business and
Assets, including Furniture & Equipment, Stock,
VAT Receivable, Prepayments and Other, as
shown oppaosite, in addition to a £14m credit as
detailed in the Proposals.

Note 2 - Licences to Occupy were granted to
the Purchaser for a number of sites in respect
of rent, service charge, insurance and the

associated irrecoverable VAT totalling £49.2k.

Note 3 - Under the terms of the SPA, the
Purchaser are entitled to all rates refunds in
relation the Company’s old property portfolio.
These amounts will be paid to the Purchaser in
due course.

Note 4 - These costs have been incurred in
relation to lease surrenders but payment has
been made by a third party, with the VAT
element recoverable by the estate.

Note 5 - All sums shown above are shown net
of VAT, which is recoverable for all non-
property charges and will be accounted for to
HM Revenue & Customs in due course.

Note 6 - All funds are held in an interest
bearing account. The asscciated corporation
tax on interest received will be accounted for to
HM Revenue & Customs.

This report has been prepared using numeric
tables prepared on Excel spreadsheets. As
figures have been rounded apparent summing
errors may appear in certain tables herein,

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | PHTR Realisations bimited | 30 January 2019 8



6 6707 Adenuer OF | POluI suonesIedy YIHd | 411 SRR 6102 © @ @

Q0

T puey w aoueeq
T 1 2/v 31s0daq 8By buneoly
:Jo dn apew

T Dueeg

- syudwAied eyo L

"SWIOISNY) 1§ 8NUBASY WH suawiegd
03 J0J PaUN0IDE Bq J|IM PBAISIAI JS2IIU) UO XEe}

uopelodiod pajenosse syl ‘junodde buleaq S —_ sidiases jero) sjuswAed

1S2J23u] U U] p|ay 3Je spuny |y - T 9JON T—— . T ——— UOEIBPISUOD $3125 pue muamwuwm

unodoe sjuawied pue s3di2231 0} S910N sydieday ) JHd
“d1Hd 49§ 610C

Adenuel £ 03 8T0T AIN[ # WOy uoieiisiuiwpe ?jep 0L SIJON Sanjei yos uonedsiunupe

2y W) suoyoesuel) ayy e uersp ‘susoddo 6107 Atenuer £0 01 8T0Z AINC $0
papiAoad S| Junodde syuswAed pue sydisoas v junodse syuawAed pue s1diIadR4 ,S103RNISIUILIPY JUIOT 3y} jo ssaibo.id




@ Information for creditors

Qutcome

i #0189 Deloite LLP | PHTR Realisations Limited | 30 January 2019 10




TT 6107 Adenuer 0g | pejw] suoijesiesy MIHd | 4T 310120 6102 @

‘uoje)SIuILUpE Wol a1nod Jxa aeldoldde 1sow a1y
20 03 UOIINIOSSIP 1BLI 49PISUCD 3M SJ0IPILD palniasun
03 paynguLIsIp 3q 0} pajedpiue ale spunj ou sy

uxa

"610C AN € 910499 10

Uo pud 0] 8NP S| Y2IYm uoielsiuLpe sy Jo pouad sy}
pualxe 0] Aiessasau aq [|IM 3 1By} Sedipiue J0U Op oM

uopeIIS|UIWPE Y] 0] SUOISUaIX]

Hm

12qoy JO uoiuaie ayl oy paxlew ‘1 abed uo ssasppe
31 03 JUDS 3q PINOYS YoIYym pue 33Sqam uoensiuiwpe
2U3 U0 S|gR|IBAR S| U3Iym W) 1gop Jo jooud

e Bunajdwod Ag sn 03 SWiB[2 J13Y3 Jwgns 03 pallaull ale
000’TF UBY] BJ0oW JO SWIRPD YIM SI0)|pald paindasun

000'TF ULY) 2O JO SIGIP YHM SIo}pPaI)

junowe
P8.L102 3yl J0 sh AYijou 03 Ajunpodde ue yum pspiacad
2q ||IM noA junowe jeyl yum salabesip noA JI sieye

4O JUSLWa}RISfSplodal ,siuedwor) ay3 Ul UMOYS Junowe
AL Ul pRIIWIPE 3G |IIM WIBD INoA *sasodind pusplalp
J0J 3ige|IRAR SWOD3Q SPUN} JI NCA AJIJOU ||IM SM

‘uanlb

2q 3snw wiep Jo jooid ased yojum uj aanpadodd uoispap
13130 Aue 10 ‘UOISIDBP SIY) Ul 2J0A 0} USIm NOA sSajun
'$S9| 0 000'TF S| pame 248 NoA junowe ayj Ji sasodind
PUSPIAIP 104 12p JNoA aAold 0) paau Jou Op NoA

$S9] 10 000'TF JO SIGaP YUM S1031pal)
ssajoud swie|dy

*3)1s0ddo 03 paJJiaa.

UOINQLISIP Med PaqIIIsald Byl Ueyl J3Y30 ‘sioypadd
peaJndasun o1 pied g 01 pUSpIAIP B 9jqeuD 0} pasi|eal
3 [IIM SpUny JUBIPILNSY| UoPEWwo)Ul Juasald up

$.1011p3ald paINdasun

‘uonedidxa 01 Jojd uonesIsIUILpE
aU3 wouy pied 3q |jim PUSPIAID € 1Ry} PIIRWNASS SI 1T

‘uonnguasip syl

buissao0.id pue swiep ,siojipald bujpaube 4oy s3SCO BWi)
NG asuduwiod AYaiyd ydiym ‘uoninnguisip syl buryew jo
S1S03 pajeIDOsSSe ay3 Jo uonanpap o3 13gns s| jJunowe
SIYJ *SI0}IpaJd paindasun o} uojInguisip Joj a|qe|leae
aq [IIM 35H#F 3 JO punj lled paqlidsoldd B pUe HZT1¢F™2 40
Apadold 12U aAey |Im Y1Hd 1BY] 21BWIIS3 AUaLIND DM
‘4Hd Wo.y aige(eae

2q ||IM puspIAIP ON “AJuUO Y1Hd JO S403IpPaJd psdndasun o}
uo1INGLIsIp 104 3jge|leae punj Hed paguasald e a(q ||Im
2J2y3 1ey3 ajedpiue am ‘sjesodeud ayl ul pajieIap sy

Med paquasald

“dLlHd JO sio3jipa.o [enjuasajaad ou e
aJau “uawiuiodde Jo ajep ayj e Se SNp sunowe ou
alam aJayy sy "suonebigo aaic|dws buiobuo (e Jpsw

0]} panuiued pajiwi asueuld ajdwa] 'saiuedwod dnolg
1810 334y} AqQ paiojdwa Apulol aiam seaioldws s, 41 Hd

saaAo|dwa ou pey JHd

‘'sucpngLIueY uojsuad pue
Aed Aepijoy ‘sabem Jo sieadle 10} saaioidws sauedwod)
3] 01 PamO SIUNOLUR JO ISISUOD SI0IPaLT |BIJUSIDIR.Y

$1031pald e IU3IdRId

¥8F pPoAlRdal

sey sAepJieg pue yG'ZeF PaAIsdal sey Jopua Joluss
ay3 pouad ay3 Bulng *||nJ Ui sI1olpal) palndes a3yl
Aedad 03 sUOIIESI|ED] JOSSE JUDIDLYNS 3Q ([IM BI9Y] Padxd
10U Op 3Mm ‘UOIIBULIOJUI B|gR]IBAR A]JUBJIND UC paseq

WT'ZTF - J9pua Jolunf
WwT'07 - sAepueg -
WO #T7F - J9pua] 401Uds .

:aJam jusuijuiodde je Buipueisino syunowy "(£10T
Jaquianaq § uc pajeadd) (,J9pus Jolung ayy,) "oul
s,u0Jey JO Jjauaq oyl 1oy uayl pue {Z00¢ Aenigsd Z ul
pajeald)(,sAeoled,) dld Yueg sAepteq JO Jijsusq 3yl 104
uayl ‘(£T0zZ legquwsisq § UG paleald) Jopuan J01uss a3
10 J3Uaq ay3 Jo) Ajsdy ‘abessed Ajlundas e ul pabaeyd
alam s3asse 5,dnolo) ayj Jo |e ‘swuel Alewwins ul

SJ10}Ipald paindas
S10}1pa4) 10j SWO3INO0 pajew}s3

® O

OO

aW02IN0

S101IpaJ4D
104 uonewlojur




@ Remuneration and expenses

Joint Administrators’ remuneration

v 2019 Deloitle LLP ] PHTR Realsations Limited | 30 January 2019 12




ET

6107 Adenuer of |

PSHWI suolesieay YlHd | 471 230RQ 6102 @

*3ybnos

U2aq JoU 2J40J2JaY3 SBY SISBq 99} pue UuojjeJisiujwpe
3] WOl UMBIp Bq 0) papuaju) aue saa) ON

4Hd

*AjHoys umedp

84 0] papusiul %097 |euollippe Ue YUM UMeIp SEM
%00£3 Hodad S|y) Jo 33ep 3Y3 03 Joud pollad WISl Y3
ul ‘1aAamoi porad 9yl Ul JUNOJ3E UoRISIURLPDE ) U
PI2Y SpuUn} WOl UMEIp u3a3q SBY uojeiaunwsd ou jeuyl
smoys g abied uo jJunodde sjuswAed pue s3diIacad UnQ

*L0BIBYY LYA + MSZE7F JO Junowe 385 e se sAejdleg

AQ 8107 1oquwaldas gz pue Japua J0Iuas ayl Aq

810¢ Joqwaidas ZT ‘49pua Jolung ay) Ag 8T0Z dunf 1T
uo paadbe pue paxiy sem uoelsUnWal 1No JO SISeq ayL
HlHd

uoljeiauniual jo siseg

1502 OU 3B noA 0] papiaoid aq jim siyl pue podad

siy1 Jo T abeg uo Ssa.4ppe ay3 3e sn 03 BunLm Ul 3senbad
InoA puas asea|d ‘Adoo uaded e auinbas noA pjnoys
‘WO PIHIA SN0 9R03p MMM J2 PROjUMOD

10} B|qe{eAR S| ,U01JRISUNWSY 0] IPING ,SI0NPAID Y,
uoI}EIAUNWIDI ,SI0JRIISILIWPY

®Oe

QOO

uopRelaunwal
,/S403eSIUILUPY JUiOo[

sasuadxa
pue uoneJaunway



Remuneration and
expenses

Detailed information

Category 1 Disbursements

These are payments made by
us direct to third parties and
for which no approval is
required.

Category 2 Disbursements

These are costs and expenses
initially paid by us and which
are not generally made to a
third party, for example,
reimbursement to staff
engaged on the case for their
mileage costs. These may also
include shared or allocated
costs.

AV

© 6

Disbursements
No disbursements have been incurred in PHF.

In PHTR, our dishursements to date are in excess of our
estimates provided in the Proposals and are
summarised below:

Category 2 Disbursements

Specific approval is required before these costs and
expenses can to be drawn from the administration
estate and was given by secured creditors on 9
December 2018.

Mileage is calculated at the prevailing standard mileage
rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte at the time when the
mileage is incurred.,

Details of all disbursements (incurred solely in PHTR per
the above) are given below and from which it can be
seen that no amounts have yet been recovered.

Category 1 dishursements

Estimate in Incurred in
proposals report period
Postage/Couriers 300 739
Advertising 85
Bonding 20
Total disbursements 300 844

2 disbursements
Estimate in
proposals

Catego

Incurred in
report period

Website set up
Total disbursements - 500

Creditors’ right to request information

Any secured creditor or unsecured creditor (with the
support of at least 5% in value of the unsecured
creditors or with leave of the Court) may, in writing,
request us to provide additional information regarding
remunerzation or expenses to that already supplied
within this report. Such requests must be made within
21 days of receipt of this report, in accordance with
Rule 18.9 of the Rules.

Creditors’ right to challenge remuneration and/or
expenses

Any secured creditor or unsecured creditor (with the
support of at least 10% in value of the unsecured
creditors or with leave of the Court) may apply to the
Court for one or more orders (in accordance with Rule
18.34 of the Rules}, reducing the amount or the basis
of remuneration which we are entitled to charge or
otherwise challenging some or all of the expenses
incurred.

Such applications must be made within eight weeks of
receipt by the applicant(s) of the progress report
detailing the remuneration and/or expenses being
complained of, in accordance with Rule 18.34(3) of the
Rules.

Please note that such challenges may not disturb
remuneration or expenses approved or deemed to be
approved under prior progress reports.

©® 2019 Deloitte LLP | PHTR Realisations Lirmited | 30 January 2019

14



‘passesas spybu |1y *dT1 3RI012A ST0Z O

“SUY JaqUIBil JO HJOMIBU [egojG 1No JN0gE S40W UJe3} 0} TOJSp MMM 935 9583|d "SJUBI|D 0] 53J1AJSS
aptaotd J0U Op 471 IMN mt_o_wo pue J11q ‘sannus juapuadapu) pue ajesedas >__mmm_ 4B SWY Jaquiaw B_ Jo yoes pue 111G "(,111a,) aauesend
Aq panuwy Auedwod ajeaud 3N e ‘pajwr nsjewyo) AYIN0L AP0RQ JO WY JAqURt B ‘477 IMN 21310(aQ 4o Sjelie wopbuiy papun sy st 411 a1i0pa

“wopBup pagun DHE v vopuo] ‘asenbs 3925
M2N T 1e 32jo patans|bas 53) pue §/9€0£00 Jequinu paJaisibal yum sajepm pue pue|bul v palalsibal diysiauped Ajljiqel| paliwli| B S| 411 a3lo1Rq

"91310]9@




